

BULLETIN

October 7, 2022

October 3

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge BANK OF ST. ELIZABETH, St. Elizabeth, Miller County, Missouri, Charter No. 1968, with and into MID AMERICA BANK, Wardsville, Cole County, Missouri, Charter No. 1991, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of MID AMERICA BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of MID AMERICA BANK, Wardsville, Cole County, Missouri. Merger to be effective October 10, 2022 following formal closing of the transaction.

Certificate of Authority Nos 5097 – 6000 issued to MID AMERICA BANK granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by BANK OF ST. ELIZABETH.

October 4

Certificate of Authority No. 6001 issued to ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, Clayton, St. Louis County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 189 South Orange Avenue, Orlando, Orange County, Florida.

October 6

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge MERAMEC VALLEY BANK, Valley Park, St. Louis County, Missouri, Charter No. 2105, with and into MONTGOMERY BANK, Sikeston, Scott County, Missouri, Charter No. 353T, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of MONTGOMERY BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of MONTGOMERY BANK, Sikeston, Scott County, Missouri. Merger to be effective October 17, 2022 following formal closing of the transaction.

Certificate of Authority Nos 6002 and 6003 issued to MONTGOMERY BANK granting the bank permission to maintain and operate separate branches at locations currently operated by MERAMEC VALLEY BANK.

October 7

Certificate of Authority No. 3910-A issued to AMERICAN BANK OF MISSOURI, Wellsville, Montgomery County, Missouri, approving the relocation of its already established branch from 9800 Manchester Road, Suite A, St. Louis, St. Louis County, Missouri to 9815 Manchester Road, St. Louis, St. Louis County, Missouri.

Chief Examiner